Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
7054 /i /e c1 04 03
6. Status: Approved [1 Denied by DWR/GMD [T Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/23/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 24579 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID 54359
New to system [} Add Seqit 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
THOMAS J JOHNSON ROME BROS PTN
4720 ACORN CIR 7925 W 9 MILE RD
SARASO FL 34233 HOLCOMB KS 67851
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 24579 8d. WuUC PersoniD 24579
Add Seq#t 1 New to system [ Add Seq# 1

New to system [_]

THOMAS J JOHNSON
4720 ACORN CIR
SARASO FL 34233

4720 ACORN CIR

THOMAS J JOHNSON

SARASO FL 34233

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18
] Anti-Reverse Meter  [] Meter Seal [ CheckValve [IN&PForm [[IWater Tube [ Dritler Copy [.1H & E Letter
"1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:
Date Prepared: 3/27/18 By tpm
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




SIEBUILOD

SAPILENYD BjQEUOSESY WNWIUIA UBSA Qw .N s2I0y aseg
sah o8] oL | o¥ | o |og | 0z MPE 22 8} LELSZ MHO
ou qg | &'scl oy |6'9e| §°8C|51e Mpye 2¢ 8L ¥.26¢ AQON

% % % % % % % % % % % K % K % K3 dl L S 3snd  iN3
35 | ms |mn | an {35 | msimnian| 3s [ms| mn | ax | 3s | ms | mn| an 1=2d
aon
MHD
sejid depenp (BuD  Jeumo | jesol 738 YAMS ZMN EN asM Jo a0Bld L
JBWLWOD $3.0Yy 9sEg HUM WnRowy JUROWY HA G F-EY adA] ucleoo|ly  TUCHEOOIY MAS 'Gi
{s)aguInu 2|1} UM pSUIGLUOD USyMm {80 ) widb 1B A O
{S)iaguunu a1 UIM PBUIGLIOD USUm (S1D ) widf e MAge UORBUWIT fL
Woe AYUBND [BUCHPPY  HN Siey [2UCHPPY  ByOR Aeng AN sjey ebelolg gL
2u
s34 Qe depand ABuifpe sjojwdB ABuwge sjowidB
fguenp ayey Apuenp a1y {auIn Wiy} ustwo) Mo N, ai 4 1 Jsilleny AN
Aldd 13a
feuonippy pazioyiny aow
HHD
Apuenys pue aiey UOISIBAIC] JO SO 2L
a8 {eoeds 13pOD) UOREWIOS weang 3le uiseqg 14 :Anen L G0, ©ON&id




DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF Warsr RESOURCES
Garoen Ciry FIELD OFFICE
2508 Jouws STREET

Garoen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

GoverNoR JErF Coryer, M, D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 11,2018

ROGER G UNRUH
625 S COWGILL DR
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-8911

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 7054
Dear Mr. Unruh;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files, The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or atrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.
Sincerely,
T T
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm

Enclosures




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this 12 day of Aprii 2018, 1 hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 7054 dated April 11, 2018, was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

ROGER G UNRUH
625 S COWGILL DR
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-8911

Copy provided to GMD#3

pr—

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Offce for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topoka - %%50))%%?;55?33%9% USE AND/OR THE
ko - y POINT OF DIVERSION
gt:r%!:gncsty(? ?6)3555222?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/fagriculture. ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete ali other applicable portions. [f change in point of diversion Is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, inciude a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
10272
File No. 7054 ‘ FEB 2 3 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or bothy:  Garden City Feld Office
Place of Use ] Point of Diversion Bivision of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: B4 Groundwater [l Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: THOMAS J JOHNSON
4720 ACORN CIR__ SARASO Fl. 34233
Phone Number: ( ) Email address;
Name and address of Water Use Cormrespondent: THOMAS J JOHNSON
4720 ACORN CIR _SARASO FL 34233
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land —- NAME: THOMAS J & PATRICIA JOHNSON
ADDRESS: 4720 ACORN CIR SARASO FL 34233
(If there is more than one landowner, attach suppiemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY Swia SEW TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range |l NEV: | NWY% | SWh | SEY || NE% | NWY | SWi4 | SE% || NEY | NWY SWi; | SEW § NEY | NWY | SW | SE% ACRES
18 22 34w 35 18 40 40 ~ 130

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: THOMAS J & PATRICIA JOHNSON
ADDRESS: 4720 ACORN CIR SARASO FL. 34233
{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheefs as necessary.}

NEY NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL
ToT4T &
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NWY | WY | SE¥ || NEW | NW34 | SWis | SEY NEY N’q.»%‘-‘/::I S&;A‘f SEV || NE¥ [ NWi | SWi | SEW ACRES
18 22 34w 315|285 | 85 | 3% : 480
359w 0 1359
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § ZOG TR # Receipt Date Z[ 2-3[‘& Check # X

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 Fite No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the secr Quarter of the se Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 18 ., Township 22 South, Range 34 (W),
in Finney County, Kansas, 90 feet North 2680 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate 693 Authorized Quantity 327 Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

[3 This point will not be changed [[] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested) -
Cne in the Quarter of the - Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township : South, Range {(EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additionat Well [1 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe _ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{1 This point will not be changed [} This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reduested)

Cne inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAVY,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity : Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [[] Additional Well [’] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. Hf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its jocation on
the diagram helow in relation to the existing point of diversion.

no change to water well (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [ No 100 60 0 A0 100
_Jilllifif_l_lliiillil_
When do you propose fo complete the new point of [ —_ ]
diversion? ... - -
0 -+ — +  —50
If the point of diversion is a well: west 01111 ’ L% ] L1 East
(a) What are you going to do with the ald well? [~ - 7]
50 4+ — + 50
(b} When wili this be done? : - ]
aEANREAN RN NN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 a0 a 80 100
attached? [_]Yes []No Sm%’:'.'f.t‘hm 00
; ‘ 13b. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom / az 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic}
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner({s) one-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 Fiie No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TC CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILENO.7054
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land —- NAME: AdlGE-ANN-BAHFEY

Qome GoetMers

ADDRESS: 202COTORADOAVE ORDWATCO 81063 7325 W Pmine #4 HovcomB
NE% NW SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range §| NEV: | NWY | SW% | SEw | NEV | Nw¥% | SW¥ | SE% || NEJ | NWY4 | SW¥ | SE% || NEW | NW | SWis | SEV ACRES
18 22 34w 20 30 40 40 130
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY: NWY SWY% SEY% TOFAL
ec.  Twp. Range || NEvA | nvvsa | swu | siv | NEv | nwes | swia | seve | NEs | we | swa | e || NE | Nw | swis | SE% ACRES
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW¥% SW SEY TOTAL
Sec. Two. Range || NEY: | Nw% | Swii | SEY || NEY | Nwvi | SWi | SEY || NE% | NW | SWy | SE% (| NEV | Nw | SWi4 | SE% ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -— NAME: ARGE-ANMBATEY ) ra
ADDRESS: 202 COEORADGAVE—ORBWAY-6E—84063
NEY NW% SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV: [ Nww | sw | SE% || NEW | Nwy | Swis | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWy | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SWi4 | SEV ACRES
18 22 34w 20 30 40 40 130
Owner of Land -— NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | NWY% | SWy | SE% || NE% | NwY | SWy | SE || NEW § N | SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY ACRES
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY: NW SW SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range|] NE% | MW | s | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SEY i NEY | NWY | SWik i SEY J| NEY | NWY | SWY | SE¥ AORES
DWR 1-121-2 {Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.
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14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currenily authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
{7 Yes 1 No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(¢) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {(attach notarized staternent authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

. €104 ‘
Dated at SARASITA ?‘.—blﬂ(aﬁa;s,this /S dayof Fez 20/
(

X / 40;;444 ngééW

"~/

pa— {Spouse)
- R~y T
[ #omas A Jeopvcoass
{Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner} ‘ {Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouss)
{Piease Print} s, STEPHANIE M. BEDGIO (Please Print)
é@ € | Notary Public, State of Florida
Stale ofcarmsas '?7:0(&01- T8 Commlssion# GG 174674

My comm, expires Jan, 11, 2022

County of Lo 45773 % S8

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and swormn to before me this E day of
F€és 20 4% .

My Commission Expires : /,////azﬂé?a\ f-t?[y PUb“C

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To ba complets, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

. EEE.SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the scheduls below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless. .. ... oot $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . ....... ... ovviiiiiiii e $200
{(3) Application to changetheplace of USE . ... ... . . i i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Flle No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and. other applicable
&r‘ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR 5141 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 7054 .

1.

2.

10.
11,

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture, Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

A change application was received on Z’Z"ﬂ&‘ RN 23 ZOIB  requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Fiace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  Bd’Applicable  [[] Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair sxisting rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [ ] Applicable Not Applicable

The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall nof actually be located more than
authorized point{s) of diversion. [ ] Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. B-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water, level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13.  [] Applicable [E:ﬁot Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(si) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever oceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.8 A, 82a-732, as amended, and
K.A.R. 8-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [ Not Applicable

Instalfation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on-or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the appilicant shall notify the Chief Engineer thal construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ ] Applicable B4Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ] Applicable BNot Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poliution of the sourece of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operaied and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. [ Applicable [ Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [7] Yes &/No

in accordance with K.5.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effactive on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

L P

#Duly Authorized Designes of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): _ T} as £

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

ﬂlpr'lb ”£ O

By:

Date of [ssuance:

State of Kansas )
) 85

) ‘
Acknowledged before me on O\J(‘]/\AX, Al -NVY 8
by ’ij’\u VWA A P N aMosn o

County of

Signature:

TRy

JULIE JONES

My Appointmént Explres
Dacember 15, 2018

My commission expires. e e i
{Notary Seal}

File No.



4. If the proposed groundwater point of diversfon is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversian, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [1No {If no, all owners must sign this application.) :

{b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifled in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes ) {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c} Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1vYes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorlzing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that ] am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s}) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained{t\this application are true, correct and complete,

\ f\b?/\,nm%m (_,k_i]v(\ , Kansas, this day of - '\ oae tn 20 1K .
e - '

Dated a

_. (Owner} (Spouss)
AZCEIVED
M Camg '

(Please Print) {Please Print)
MAR 07 2018 :

“sorden(EWPRELId Office (Spouse)

Lwision of Water Besources
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Qwner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas : .
Q&(;vvw 58 A
County of ‘ i A

! hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this L day of

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
Dacember 15, 2018

_ A2
4 Notary Public
My Commission Expires § [ v—

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid. - .

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1} Appilication to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless .. .. ...ttt e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ... vttt e $200
(3) Applicationto changetheplaceofuse.. ... ... vt iiunniiiiiennnn, e b e e e e $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 _ File No.
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.

February 25, 2018

KIRK A & KENT A MADDUX
2243 ROAD 190
DEERFIELD KS 67838-3816

RE: Water Right file no. 7054

This is to advise you that Roger Unruh has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place
of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

—

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist HI

pe: GMD#3







nzmﬂzmwm%w ] 3 'Hﬁmm WARRANTY DEED
FROM

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 2nd  day of
March , 1999, between ALICE B, SMITH, fk/a
ALICE ANNE BAILEY, a/k/a ALICE ANN BATLEY SMITH, and
JAMES R. SMITH, hér Husband, of Greeley, Weld County, in the
State of Colorado, of the first part, and MICHAEL E. ROME,
GREGORY ALLEN ROME, and DONALD L. ROME, d/b/a
ROME BROTHERS of aney County, in the State of Kansas, of
the second part,

. WITNESSETH, That said parties of the first part, in
W Cotty, ) consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00), and
iy instrument v filed for peeond cuthe W ather pood and valvable considerations, the receipt whereof ig
q e m ,;3;2;1;9 hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain, sell, and
mrdﬁl fn Bmk 224 convey unto said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns,
all the following deseribed real estate, situated in the County of
Finngy, and State of Kansas, to wit:

The surface estate and interest only, in the Southeast
One Quarter (SE/M) of Section Eighteen (18),
Township Twenty-two (22) South, Range Thirty-four

.o"u-' f- := . M; (34) West of the 6% P.M,,
i

AN A5

g TOGETHER. with all improvements, appurtenances and hereditaments

/ pertaining thereto,
A ENT Y SPECIFICALLY, RESERVING AND EXCEPTING untothe grantor, thes
BHEGHOE | s ,/ hsirs, executors, administrators and assigns, all of the oil, gas, and minerals
in and under the surface of said land, together with firll and free right to enter
upon said premises and use so much of the surface thereof as may be

reasonably necessary for operating, drilling, and marketing the production
thereof,

And said parties for themselves, their heirs, executors, or administrators, do hereby covenant, promise,

-and agres, to and with said party of the second part, that at the dslivery of these presents they are lawfully
seized in their own right, of an absolute and indefeasible estats of inheritance, in fes simpls, of and in all and
singular the above granted and described premises, with the appurtenances; that the same are free, clear,

discharged, and unincumbered of and from all former and other grants, titles, charges, estates, judgments,
taxes, assessments, and incumbrances, of what nature or kind soever, EXCEPT ANY EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, OR RESERVATIONS, AND OIL AND GAS LEASES OF RECORD and that they will
warrant and forever defend the same unto said party of the secand part, their heirs and assigns, against said

pames of the first part, their heirs, and all and every person or persons whomsoover, lawfully clzummg orto
claim the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties of the first part have he o set their hand, the day and
year first above written.

e

ALICE B, SMITH

AN

JAMES R, SMITH

STATE OF COLORADO, WELD COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 5 __ day of /ire i , 1999, before
me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came ALICE B.
SMITH and JAMES R, SMITH, who are personally known to me to be the same persons, and

Husband and Wife, who executed the foregmng instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the
-execution of the same.

.«*‘o\*\lfN ZI'EB'IIMONY WHEREOF Thave hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal on

-ﬂie da%iﬂflﬁear last above written.

] R A

":_; PU B L\ _." § LU EEO%mSRS\!O;: EggiRES Notary Plgﬁ‘ﬁ Anthony McCue
M'\ Aé;%mggen Expires: )

—-—-‘“lﬂmﬂ:—
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Pruons: (620)276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DivisioN oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen Crty FELD OFFICE
2508 JoHNS STREET

Garpen Crity, K8 67846-2804

GoverNor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 13, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 7054

Dear Mr. Norquest,

Roger Unruh has applied to alter the acres authorized to correct his pivot location. The
Base acres are 260. There is one neighboring well.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. I have enclosed a copy of the
change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

€Nnces.







3 Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGERINT AN Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
March 23, 2018
Thomas P. Makens RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources :

2508 N Johns Street MAR 2 3 7048

Garden City, Kansas 67846

Garden City Field Office
Division of Waler Resouroes
RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Rights, File Nos. 7054

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use, to cover the pivot in
the SW quarter by removing some of the currently authorized corners, is in accordance with
K.AR. 5-5-11, Itis therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
{ Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976

|
|




GMD3 hange Review

File No(s).: _7054. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PU.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: __.

If NO, is documentation included? RECENVED
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.

If NQ, is documentation included? MAR 2 2 2045
.Re.gulatlol.x(s) I.{evwwed: KAR 3-5.-1 i Garden Gily Field Office
Point of diversion ID No(s) __ being changed. Divislon of Water Resources

ft. North ft. West
‘Authorized PD
Proposed PD :
Difference ‘ o 0

a2+b2=c2 0 0 O
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:__.

[s proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? ___
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? _No,
Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name _ . Name
Address __. Address __.
Zip - Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.
Name __. Name
Address __. Address __.
Zip _ Zip _
Domestic well(s) notified: _ .

Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip . Zip -
Base Acres: 260 (1973) .

Perfected Acres:

Irr, Return-Flow _ %

Currently authorized 260 acres and the proposed acres are 230, A portion of the
pivot in SW is currently not covered. This proposed reallocation of acres will allow
the pivot to be authorized.

Is a waiver needed: No.

Final Recommendation: _Afier review of all available information, it appears the current

area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.

KA
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